Part Number Key
AutomationDirect.com (ADC)
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA 30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
Fax: (770) 889-7876
Quick Start Guide
1. Run the wire to be monitored through
aperture.
2. Mount the sensor.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use 22AWG (0.33mm²) up to
14AWG (2.5mm²) copper wires,
75/90°C insulation.
B. Ensure load matches the output
shown on the sensor label.
Specifications
Power Required None - self powered
Output Switch Isolated solid-state switch, normally open
Switch Rating 0.15A, 240 VAC/VDC
Off State Leakage <10 micro amps
Response Time 120ms
Hysteresis Approximately 5% of setpoint
Setpoint
Fixed core: 0.75 A max
Split core: 1.25 A max
Setpoint Adjust Non-adjustable
Isolation Voltage UL Listed to 1,270VAC
Monitored Circuit 600VAC line-to-line, 0-250A
Frequency Range 6-100 Hz
Aperture
Fixed core: 0.75" (19mm) ID
Split core: 0.85” (21.7 mm) ID
Case UL94V-0 Flammability Rating
Environmental
Operating temperature: -4 to122°F (-20 to 50°C)
Relative humidity: 0-95% RH, Non-condensing
Pollution Degree 2
Altitude to 2000 meters
Agency Approvals UL/cUL (E222847), CE
ACS N - 250 - A E - F
CASE STYLE:
F - Fixed Core
S - Split Core
OUTPUT (SOLID STATE SWITCH):
Normally Open, 0.15 A, 240 VAC/VDC
TRANSDUCER TYPE:
 AC current operated switch
ADJUSTMENT:
 N - Non-adjustable setpoint
RANGE:
Up to 250A
®
ACSN2 - Inst - Rev 1 0914 P-N 392501103
Maximum Amps
Type Range
Maximum Input Amps
Continuous 6 Sec. 1 Sec.
Fixed Core 0-250A 250 400 1000
Split Core 0-250A 250 400 1000
WARNING! RISK OF DANGER:
SAFE OPERATION CAN ONLY BE GUARANTEED IF THE
CURRENT SWITCH IS USED FOR THE PURPOSE FOR
WHICH IT HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR AND WITHIN THE
LIMITS OF THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS. WHEN
THIS SYMBOL IS USED, IT MEANS YOU MUST CONSULT
ALL DOCUMENTATION TO UNDERSTAND THE NATURE
OF POTENTIAL HAZARDS AND THE ACTION REQUIRED
TO AVOID THEM.
WARNING! RISK OF SHOCK:
WHEN OPERATING THE CURRENT SWITCH CERTAIN
PARTS OF THE MODULE MAY CARRY HAZARDOUS LIVE